
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Arizona 285 290 277 852 -12
2  Washington 284 288 284 856 -8
3  Oklahoma State 286 283 292 861 -3
4  Georgia, U. of 285 297 280 862 -2
5  Arizona State  298 282 286 866 +2
6  TCU 289 286 300 875 +11

T7  Colorado 295 295 291 881 +17
T7  Oregon 297 281 303 881 +17
9  UNLV  297 291 296 884 +20
10  Washington State  297 295 294 886 +22
11  Denver 302 298 293 893 +29
12  Fresno State 300 301 299 900 +36
13  New Mexico 305 299 300 904 +40
14  Iowa 304 303 304 911 +47

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jillian Hollis  Georgia, U. of 71  71  65  207  -9 
T2    YuSang Hou  Arizona 68  72  70  210  -6 
T2    Wenyung Keh  Washington 73  67  70  210  -6 
T2    Haley Moore  Arizona 73  71  66  210  -6 
5    Sarah Rhee  Washington 68  73  70  211  -5 
T6    Bianca Pagdanganan  Arizona 67  73  73  213  -3 
T6    Rino Sasaki  Washington 71  70  72  213  -3 
8    Emma Broze  Oklahoma State 72  67  75  214  -2 
T9    Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  73  71  71  215  -1 
T9    Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State 70  73  72  215  -1 
T11    Alivia Brown  Washington State  70  75  71  216  E 
T11    Robyn Choi  Colorado 72  69  75  216  E 
T11    Polly Mack  UNLV  74  73  69  216  E 
T14    Stephanie Astrup  Oklahoma State 71  73  73  217  +1 
T14    Greta Bruner  TCU 69  71  77  217  +1 
T14    Grace Do  TCU 73  70  74  217  +1 
T14    Roberta Liti  Arizona State  75  68  74  217  +1 
T14    Kathleen Scavo  Oregon 75  69  73  217  +1 
T19    Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State 72  73  73  218  +2 
T19    Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico 74  73  71  218  +2 
T19    Marie Lund-Hansen  Washington State  76  72  70  218  +2 
T19    Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of 74  72  72  218  +2 
T19    Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State 77  70  71  218  +2 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  T3  1   Arizona 285  290  277       852  -12 
1  2  2   Washington 284  288  284       856  -8 
4  1  3   Oklahoma State 286  283  292       861  -3 

T2  7  4   Georgia, U. of 285  297  280       862  -2 
10  6  5   Arizona State  298  282  286       866  +2 
5  T3  6   TCU 289  286  300       875  +11 
6  9  T7   Colorado 295  295  291       881  +17 

T7  5  T7   Oregon 297  281  303       881  +17 
T7  8  9   UNLV  297  291  296       884  +20 
T7  10  10   Washington State  297  295  294       886  +22 
12  11  11   Denver 302  298  293       893  +29 
11  12  12   Fresno State 300  301  299       900  +36 
14  13  13   New Mexico 305  299  300       904  +40 
13  14  14   Iowa 304  303  304       911  +47 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T9 1   Jillian Hollis  Georgia, U. of  71   71  65       207  -9   
T15 T2   Haley Moore  Arizona  73   71  66       210  -6   
T2 T2   YuSang Hou  Arizona  68   72  70       210  -6   
T2 T2   Wenyung Keh  Washington  73   67  70       210  -6   
T6 5   Sarah Rhee  Washington  68   73  70       211  -5   
T2 T6   Bianca Pagdanganan  Arizona  67   73  73       213  -3   
T6 T6   Rino Sasaki  Washington  71   70  72       213  -3   
1 8   Emma Broze  Oklahoma State  72   67  75       214  -2   

T12 T9   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  70   73  72       215  -1   
T15 T9   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  73   71  71       215  -1   
T26 T11   Polly Mack  UNLV  74   73  69       216  E   
T6 T11   Robyn Choi  Colorado  72   69  75       216  E   
T19 T11   Alivia Brown  Washington State  70   75  71       216  E   
T15 T14   Kathleen Scavo  Oregon  75   69  73       217  +1   
T12 T14   Roberta Liti  Arizona State  75   68  74       217  +1   
T12 T14   Grace Do  TCU  73   70  74       217  +1   
T15 T14   Stephanie Astrup  Oklahoma State  71   73  73       217  +1   
T2 T14   Greta Bruner  TCU  69   71  77       217  +1   
T34 T19   Marie Lund-Hansen  Washington State  76   72  70       218  +2   
T23 T19   Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of  74   72  72       218  +2   
T23 T19   Raquel Olmos  Arizona State  76   70  72       218  +2   
T26 T19   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  77   70  71       218  +2   
T26 T19   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  74   73  71       218  +2   
T19 T19   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  72   73  73       218  +2   
T36 T25   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  71   78  70       219  +3   
T34 T25   Brittany Fan  Colorado  72   76  71       219  +3   
T26 T25   Mary Weinstein  Denver  72   75  72       219  +3   
T40 28   Sophia Zeeb  Arizona State  74   76  70       220  +4   
T9 T29   Petra Salko  Oregon  72   70  79       221  +5   
T26 T29   Rachel Fujitani  Iowa  76   71  74       221  +5   
T36 T31   Sophie Newlove  Denver  73   76  73       222  +6   
T19 T31   Madison Odiorne  Washington State  73   72  77       222  +6   
T58 T33   Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of  72   82  69       223  +7   
T36 T33   Isabella Skinner  Georgia, U. of  73   76  74       223  +7   
T36 T33   Lauren Whyte  Denver  75   74  74       223  +7   
T23 T33   Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  75   71  77       223  +7   
T40 T33   Madison Kerley  Arizona State  77   73  73       223  +7   
T53 T33   Alexis Phadungmartvorakul  Oregon  79   74  70       223  +7   
T9 T33   Amy Matsuoka  Oregon  73   69  81       223  +7   
T40 T33   Emmy Martin  TCU  73   77  73       223  +7   
T66 41   Gigi Stoll  Arizona  82   74  68       224  +8   
T50 T42   Nastasia Kossacky  UNLV  78   74  73       225  +9   
T26 T42   Paula Neira Garcia  Georgia, U. of  69   78  78       225  +9   
T26 T42   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  70   77  78       225  +9   

T26 T42   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  74   73  78       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T53 T42   Kelsi Stieler *  Fresno State  72   81  72       225  +9   
T19 T42   Brooke McDougald  TCU  74   71  80       225  +9   
T40 T48   Shawn Rennegarbe  Iowa  73   77  76       226  +10   
T47 T48   Darian Zachek  New Mexico  75   76  75       226  +10   
T47 T48   Gillian Vance *  Colorado  78   73  75       226  +10   
T40 T48   Annika Clark  TCU  76   74  76       226  +10   
T40 T48   Julianne Alvarez  Washington  72   78  76       226  +10   
T58 T53   Alison Muirhead  Fresno State  76   78  73       227  +11   
T58 T53   Sandra Nordaas *  Arizona  75   79  73       227  +11   
T66 55   Cathy Liu *  UNLV  78   78  72       228  +12   
T50 T56   Shannon Oh  UNLV  79   73  77       229  +13   
T53 T56   Alexandra Moisand  New Mexico  78   75  76       229  +13   
T66 T58   Jessica Dreesbeimdieke  Denver  83   73  74       230  +14   
65 T58   Elle Otten  Colorado  83   72  75       230  +14   

T58 T58   Jessica Ip  Iowa  74   80  76       230  +14   
T50 61   Emma Whitaker *  Oklahoma State  78   74  79       231  +15   
T58 T62   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  78   76  78       232  +16   
T53 T62   Stephanie Carras *  Georgia, U. of  78   75  79       232  +16   
T53 T62   Reva Morris  New Mexico  78   75  79       232  +16   
T47 T62   Alexis Sadeghy  Oklahoma State  71   80  81       232  +16   
T69 T66   Samantha Spencer  Fresno State  80   77  76       233  +17   
78 T66   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  78   83  72       233  +17   

T71 T68   Bree Wanderscheid  Washington State  78   80  76       234  +18   
T74 T68   Camille Enright *  Denver  79   80  75       234  +18   
T58 T68   Cecilie Bofill  Arizona  77   77  80       234  +18   
T74 T71   Alisha Lau  Colorado  80   79  76       235  +19   
T40 T71   Madi Daniel  Oregon  77   73  85       235  +19   
T71 T73   Emily Baumgart  Washington State  82   76  78       236  +20   
T71 T73   Kristin Glesne  Iowa  81   77  78       236  +20   
T69 75   Emma Edwards *  New Mexico  81   76  81       238  +22   
T74 76   Elodie Bridenne *  Washington State  77   82  80       239  +23   
T74 77   Stephanie Herzog  Iowa  81   78  81       240  +24   
T79 T78   Dominika Gradecka  Fresno State  81   81  82       244  +28   
81 T78   Sonya Knebel  Denver  82   86  76       244  +28   

T79 80   Sarah Overton *  Iowa  79   83  84       246  +30   
T58 -    Kelsey Ulep *  Oregon  78   76  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona 285 290 277 852

T2 Haley Moore (1) 73 71 66 210

T2 YuSang Hou (3) 68 72 70 210

T6 Bianca Pagdanganan (2) 67 73 73 213

41 Gigi Stoll (4) 82 74 68 224

T68 Cecilie Bofill (5) 77 77 80 234

2 Washington 284 288 284 856

T2 Wenyung Keh (1) 73 67 70 210

5 Sarah Rhee (4) 68 73 70 211

T6 Rino Sasaki (3) 71 70 72 213

T48 Julianne Alvarez (2) 72 78 76 226

T66 Karen Miyamoto (5) 78 83 72 233

3 Oklahoma State 286 283 292 861

8 Emma Broze (2) 72 67 75 214

T14 Stephanie Astrup (4) 71 73 73 217

T19 Chih-Min Chen (1) 72 73 73 218

T19 Kenzie Neisen (5) 77 70 71 218

T62 Alexis Sadeghy (3) 71 80 81 232

4 Georgia, U. of 285 297 280 862

1 Jillian Hollis (1) 71 71 65 207

T19 Rinko Mitsunaga (3) 74 72 72 218

T33 Gaby Coello (2) 72 82 69 223

T33 Isabella Skinner (4) 73 76 74 223

T42 Paula Neira Garcia (5) 69 78 78 225

5 Arizona State 298 282 286 866

T9 Olivia Mehaffey (2) 73 71 71 215

T14 Roberta Liti (5) 75 68 74 217

T19 Raquel Olmos (3) 76 70 72 218

28 Sophia Zeeb (1) 74 76 70 220

T33 Madison Kerley (4) 77 73 73 223

6 TCU 289 286 300 875

T14 Greta Bruner (1) 69 71 77 217

T14 Grace Do (3) 73 70 74 217

T33 Emmy Martin (4) 73 77 73 223

T42 Brooke McDougald (5) 74 71 80 225

T48 Annika Clark (2) 76 74 76 226

T7 Colorado 295 295 291 881

T11 Robyn Choi (2) 72 69 75 216

T25 Brittany Fan (1) 72 76 71 219

T25 Kirsty Hodgkins (4) 71 78 70 219

T58 Elle Otten (5) 83 72 75 230

T71 Alisha Lau (3) 80 79 76 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Oregon 297 281 303 881

T14 Kathleen Scavo (2) 75 69 73 217

T29 Petra Salko (1) 72 70 79 221

T33 Alexis Phadungmartvorakul (3) 79 74 70 223

T33 Amy Matsuoka (4) 73 69 81 223

T71 Madi Daniel (5) 77 73 85 235

9 UNLV 297 291 296 884

T11 Polly Mack (4) 74 73 69 216

T33 Elizabeth Prior (2) 75 71 77 223

T42 Mackenzie Raim (1) 70 77 78 225

T42 Nastasia Kossacky (3) 78 74 73 225

T56 Shannon Oh (5) 79 73 77 229

10 Washington State 297 295 294 886

T11 Alivia Brown (1) 70 75 71 216

T19 Marie Lund-Hansen (4) 76 72 70 218

T31 Madison Odiorne (3) 73 72 77 222

T68 Bree Wanderscheid (2) 78 80 76 234

T73 Emily Baumgart (5) 82 76 78 236

11 Denver 302 298 293 893

T25 Mary Weinstein (3) 72 75 72 219

T31 Sophie Newlove (2) 73 76 73 222

T33 Lauren Whyte (1) 75 74 74 223

T58 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke (4) 83 73 74 230

T78 Sonya Knebel (5) 82 86 76 244

12 Fresno State 300 301 299 900

T9 Brigitte Thibault (2) 70 73 72 215

T42 Mimi Ho (1) 74 73 78 225

T53 Alison Muirhead (3) 76 78 73 227

T66 Samantha Spencer (4) 80 77 76 233

T78 Dominika Gradecka (5) 81 81 82 244

13 New Mexico 305 299 300 904

T19 Ingrid Gutierrez (2) 74 73 71 218

T48 Darian Zachek (1) 75 76 75 226

T56 Alexandra Moisand (3) 78 75 76 229

T62 Reva Morris (4) 78 75 79 232

T62 Caroline Jansson (5) 78 76 78 232

14 Iowa 304 303 304 911

T29 Rachel Fujitani (3) 76 71 74 221

T48 Shawn Rennegarbe (2) 73 77 76 226

T58 Jessica Ip (1) 74 80 76 230

T73 Kristin Glesne (4) 81 77 78 236

77 Stephanie Herzog (5) 81 78 81 240
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T42 Kelsi Stieler (Fresno State) 72 81 72 225

T48 Gillian Vance (Colorado) 78 73 75 226

T53 Sandra Nordaas (Arizona) 75 79 73 227

55 Cathy Liu (UNLV ) 78 78 72 228

61 Emma Whitaker (Oklahoma State) 78 74 79 231

T62 Stephanie Carras (Georgia, U. of) 78 75 79 232

T68 Camille Enright (Denver) 79 80 75 234

75 Emma Edwards (New Mexico) 81 76 81 238

76 Elodie Bridenne (Washington State ) 77 82 80 239

80 Sarah Overton (Iowa) 79 83 84 246

81 Kelsey Ulep (Oregon) 78 76 0 154
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 2.83 -2 
M. Lund-Hansen Wash. St. 2.83 -2 
R. Sasaki Wash 2.92 -1 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 3.00 E 
W. Keh Wash 3.00 E 
S. Spencer Fresno 3.00 E 
S. Rhee Wash 3.08 +1 
H. Moore Arizona 3.08 +1 
J. Hollis Georgia 3.08 +1 
R. Choi Colorado 3.08 +1 
S. Carras Georgia 3.08 +1 
G. Do TCU 3.08 +1 
Y. Hou Arizona 3.08 +1 
B. Pagdanganan Arizona 3.08 +1 
P. Mack UNLV 3.17 +2 
M. Weinstein Denver 3.17 +2 
C. Jansson N Mexico 3.17 +2 
A. Matsuoka Oregon 3.17 +2 
K. Scavo Oregon 3.17 +2 
C. Chen OK State 3.17 +2 
C. Enright Denver 3.17 +2 
E. Martin TCU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Broze OK State 3.77 -7 
J. Hollis Georgia 3.83 -5 
H. Moore Arizona 3.90 -3 
R. Sasaki Wash 3.90 -3 
B. Pagdanganan Arizona 3.93 -2 
G. Stoll Arizona 3.93 -2 
S. Rhee Wash 3.93 -2 
W. Keh Wash 3.97 -1 
K. Scavo Oregon 3.97 -1 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 3.97 -1 
R. Olmos Arizona St 3.97 -1 
G. Bruner TCU 3.97 -1 
S. Astrup OK State 3.97 -1 
P. Mack UNLV 4.00 E 
G. Do TCU 4.00 E 
K. Neisen OK State 4.00 E 
A. Brown Wash. St. 4.03 +1 
A. Clark TCU 4.03 +1 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.03 +1 
M. Kerley Arizona St 4.03 +1 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.03 +1 
Y. Hou Arizona 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
Y. Hou Arizona 4.33 -8 
E. Broze OK State 4.50 -6 
W. Keh Wash 4.58 -5 
J. Hollis Georgia 4.58 -5 
M. Odiorne Wash. St. 4.58 -5 
R. Liti Arizona St 4.58 -5 
C. Liu UNLV 4.58 -5 
C. Chen OK State 4.58 -5 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.58 -5 
C. Bofill Arizona 4.67 -4 
R. Choi Colorado 4.67 -4 
G. Coello Georgia 4.67 -4 
K. Miyamoto Wash 4.67 -4 
S. Zeeb Arizona St 4.67 -4 
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 4.67 -4 
S. Rhee Wash 4.67 -4 
H. Moore Arizona 4.67 -4 
A. Clark TCU 4.75 -3 
M. Ho Fresno 4.75 -3 
E. Martin TCU 4.75 -3 
A. Brown Wash. St. 4.75 -3 
K. Neisen OK State 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
A. Clark TCU 2
E. Broze OK State 1
G. Stoll Arizona 1
J. Ip Iowa 1
R. Liti Arizona St 1
G. Coello Georgia 1
S. Rennegarbe Iowa 1
P. Neira Garcia Georgia 1
G. Bruner TCU 1
R. Olmos Arizona St 1
C. Liu UNLV 1
B. McDougald TCU 1
E. Otten Colorado 1
E. Whitaker OK State 1
M. Daniel Oregon 1

Birdies 
W. Keh Wash 16
E. Broze OK State 14
H. Moore Arizona 14
J. Hollis Georgia 14
Y. Hou Arizona 14
B. Pagdanganan Arizona 14
S. Rhee Wash 13
M. Weinstein Denver 12
K. Hodgkins Colorado 12
R. Choi Colorado 12
C. Chen OK State 12
M. Kerley Arizona St 11
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 11
D. Zachek N Mexico 11
A. Brown Wash. St. 11
B. Thibault Fresno 11
R. Sasaki Wash 11
S. Astrup OK State 10
S. Zeeb Arizona St 10
S. Newlove Denver 10
M. Odiorne Wash. St. 9
B. Fan Colorado 9

Pars 
K. Scavo Oregon 41
G. Vance Colorado 39
P. Mack UNLV 38
K. Neisen OK State 37
R. Liti Arizona St 37
G. Coello Georgia 37
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 37
G. Do TCU 37
C. Jansson N Mexico 36
M. Lund-Hansen Wash. St. 36
M. Raim UNLV 36
I. Skinner Georgia 36
P. Salko Oregon 36
J. Alvarez Wash 35
J. Hollis Georgia 35
J. Ip Iowa 35
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 35
S. Oh UNLV 35
P. Neira Garcia Georgia 35
K. Stieler Fresno 35
R. Sasaki Wash 35
S. Astrup OK State 34
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